To

The Accounts Officer
Pay & Accounts Office
Ministry of Culture
New Delhi

Subject: Release of 2™ Instalment of Grant-in-Aid Sanctioned in 45" meeting of CFPG (Reimbursement

Mode)/ SCSP.

Sir

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India to the payment of 2™ instalment of
Rs.8,72,250/- (Rs. Eight Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only) to the following 14

F.No. 9-02/2022-S&F
Government of India

Ministry of Culture
KKK kKK

Puratatva Bhawan R.No.-211 D-Block
2™ Floor I.N.A. New Delhi-110023
New Delhi Dated.13/05/2024

organizations for having completed the programme undertaken by them as per details given below:-

Sl. Name of Amount Total Expendi- [Amount of  |Amount of [Reference
No. organization & Address recommen- [ture on the 1st ™ F. No. for
ded by Experts|Function Instalment  [Instalment [Submission
of U.C

T Bahurang Ward No.- 34 Mohalla 400000 300000 549780 100000 [9-101/2022
Chatti Road Miyanchak S&F
Begusarai- 851101 Bihar 21-03-2023

2 Image Art Society B.M. Das Road 200000 150000 306296 50000 [9-119/2022
Opp. Fundamental Coaching S&F
Institute Patna- 800004 Bihar 26-10-2023

3. Sarangi Cultural Academy J-3/163| 300000 225000 412000 75000 |9-276/2022
2nd Floor Nr.Anar Wali Masjid S&F
Krishan Kunj Laxmi Nagar Delhi- 05-10-2023
110092

4. Heritage (Himalyan Educational 400000 300000 562825 100000 [9-336/2022
Research Institution Of Tribal Arts S&F
And Gompa Cultural Exchange) 26-10-2023
Gatti P.O.- Drable Rajgarh
Sirmour Via Ochghat Himachal
Pradesh- 173223
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Village Rura P.O.
Tundal Tehsil- Kandadhat Solan
Himachal Pradesh

Natipora Srinagar- 190015 J&K

Hanji-Gund Chadoora Budgam
Jammu & Kashmir-191113
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Firdous Dramatic Club Azad Basti
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Tulkul Arts and Media Collective

Sur Jyoti Lok Kala Samiti HEO% 350000

FE

ENE—————

100000

—————

100000

262500

75000

75000

Kopal Sanskritik Ewam Sewa
Samiti E6/89 Arera Colony Near

Of Sai Board Bhopal M.P.- 462016

300000

225000

Lok Rang Samiti Deen Kuteer

485001

Bandhav Garh Colony Satna M.P.-

100000

75000

Astasambhu Danda Nrutya At-
Rahalkateni Po- Kankadapal
Dhenkanal Odisha

200000

150000

And Rural Culture) Village Post-
Bhinyad Tehsil Sheo Barmer
Rajasthan

Starc (Society For Traditional Art

300000

225000

Anadi Sanskritik Shaikshik Evam
Samajik Sanstha 554 Kha/23/01
Visheshwer Nagar Alambagh
Lucknow U.P.

Post Kamlapur Sitapur U.P.-
261302

Kandhaipur Prayagraj U.P.

e e e
Bhartoday Gram Kakaieyapara

aed o T i
Bhor Ek Srijan C-282 Naya Nager
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100000

500000
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350000

75000

375000
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262500

Amount of 14 Organizations

562500 |

502860 87500

133000

SR

136000

e s e

24750

25000

9-341/2022
S&F
26-10-2023

9-350/2022
S&F

9-374/2022
S&F
26-10-2023

455648

75000

9-665/2022
S&F
05-12-2023

190753

25000

9-669/2022
S&F
09-01-2024

272250

50000

9-909/2022
S&F
05-12-2023

333000

22500

9-1070/2022
S&F
26-10-2023

133376

671100

472500

25000

9-1131/2022
S&F
09-01-2024

125000

87500

SRR
8,72,250/

9-1153/2022
S&F
05-12-2023
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3. Thegrant will be paid to the grantee organization by means of electronic transfer.
4. Thisis non-recurring grant in nature and it is being released after fulfilling the conditions prescribed in GFR Rule. The

accounts of all grantee institutions or organisations shall b tion by the sanctioning authority and audit both

e open to inspec
by the Comptroller & Auditor General of india under the provision of CAG (DPC) Act 1971 and Internal Audit by the
principal Accounts Office of the Ministry whenever the organisations is called upon to do so.

he Audited Statement

t of expenditure alread\) incurred on the basis of t
ertificate will not be

5. Asthe grantis being released as reimbursemen
d by the Chartered Accountant the Utilization C

of Accounts and utilization Certificate duly signe

necessary.

6. No Utilization Certificate is pending in respect of earlier grant. No unspent balance is pending for earlier grant.

7. The Utilization Certificate in respect of the previous grant sanctioned to the grantee (First Instalment) has been issued

(copies enclosed)
8. No other bill for the same purpos
9. ltis certified that the targets in quantiﬁed and qualitative term

e and instalment has already been paid before to the grantee.
s that the grantee was required to achieve have been

achieved.

10. The Grant-in-aid is further subject to the conditions laid down in GFR as amended for time to time.

ers delegated to the Ministry. Itis certified that the pattern of assistance
it is also

approval of the Ministry of Finance Government of India.
he Scheme. This issue with the

11. This issues under the enhanced financial pow

under the Scheme mentioned above has the prior
certified that the grant is being released in conformity with the rules and principles of t

approval of |ED vide their DY. No. 67722 dated. 10/05/2024.

12. The sanction has been entered in the Grant in aid Register at SI. N0.255-268.

yours faithfully

R

Under Secretary to the Govt/ of India

Under Secretary }S&F)
Ministry of Culture
Copy for information and necessary action to: Government ef India
1. The president/Secretary to the above mentioned organizations. New Delhi
2. The Director NCZCC 14 CSP Singh Marg prayagraj pPin-211001 Uttar pradesh..
3. The Drawing and Disbursing Officer (Grant—in—aid) Ministry of Culture New Delhi t

grantee through RTGS.
4. |FD5.P&B 6. The Account Gener
Rajasthan & Uttar pradesh. 7. Guard File. 8. sanction folder.

he amount may be paid to the

al Govt. of Bihar, Delhi, Himachal Pradesh, Jammu Kashmir, Madhya pradesh, Odisha,

(MarEes ‘Rajan)
Under Secretary to the Govt/ of India

Under Secretary ¥S87)
_Mnmstry of Culiure
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