F.No. 9-02/2022-S&F Government of India Ministry of Culture *****

> Puratatva Bhawan R.No.-211 D-Block 2nd Floor I.N.A. New Delhi-110023 New Delhi Dated.13/05/2024

To

The Accounts Officer Pay & Accounts Office Ministry of Culture New Delhi

Subject: Release of 2nd Instalment of Grant-in-Aid Sanctioned in 45th meeting of CFPG (Reimbursement Mode)/ SCSP.

Sir

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India to the payment of 2^{nd} instalment of Rs.8,72,250/- (Rs. Eight Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only) to the following 14 organizations for having completed the programme undertaken by them as per details given below:-

SI. No.	Name of organization & Address	Amount recommen- ded by Experts	ture on the	Amount of 1st Instalment	Amount of 2 nd Instalment	Reference F. No. for Submission of U.C
1.	Bahurang Ward No 34 Mohalla Chatti Road Miyanchak Begusarai- 851101 Bihar	400000	300000	549780	100000	9-101/2022 S&F 21-03-2023
2.	Image Art Society B.M. Das Road Opp. Fundamental Coaching Institute Patna- 800004 Bihar	200000	150000	306296	50000	9-119/2022 S&F 26-10-2023
3.	Sarangi Cultural Academy J-3/163 2nd Floor Nr.Anar Wali Masjid Krishan Kunj Laxmi Nagar Delhi- 110092	300000	225000	412000	75000	9-276/2022 S&F 05-10-2023
4.	Heritage (Himalyan Educational Research Institution Of Tribal Arts And Gompa Cultural Exchange) Gatti P.O Drable Rajgarh Sirmour Via Ochghat Himachal Pradesh- 173223	400000	300000	562825	100000	9-336/2022 S&F 26-10-2023

Under Secretary)S&F)
Ministry of Culture
Government of India

i. !	Sur Jyoti Lok Kala Samiti H.O.	350000	262500	502860	87500	9-341/2022 S&F
	Village Rura P.O. Tundal Tehsil- Kandadhat Solan Himachal Pradesh	To verificate	"			26-10-2023
5.	Firdous Dramatic Club Azad Basti Natipora Srinagar- 190015 J&K	100000	75000	133000	24750	9-350/2022 S&F 26-10-2023
7.	Tulkul Arts and Media Collective Hanji-Gund Chadoora Budgam Jammu & Kashmir-191113	100000	75000	136000	25000	9-374/2022 S&F 26-10-2023
8.	Kopal Sanskritik Ewam Sewa Samiti E6/89 Arera Colony Near Of Sai Board Bhopal M.P 462016	300000	225000	455648	75000	9-665/2022 S&F 05-12-2023
9.	Lok Rang Samiti Deen Kuteer Bandhav Garh Colony Satna M.P 485001	100000	75000	190753	25000	9-669/2022 S&F 09-01-2024
10.	Astasambhu Danda Nrutya At- Rahalkateni Po- Kankadapal Dhenkanal Odisha	200000	150000	272250	50000	9-909/2022 S&F 05-12-2023
11.	Starc (Society For Traditional Art And Rural Culture) Village Post- Bhinyad Tehsil Sheo Barmer Rajasthan	300000	225000	333000	22500	9-1070/2022 S&F 26-10-2023
12.	Anadi Sanskritik Shaikshik Evam Samajik Sanstha 554 Kha/23/01 Visheshwer Nagar Alambagh Lucknow U.P.	100000	75000	133376	25000	9-1131/2022 S&F 09-01-2024
13.	Bhartoday Gram Kakaieyapara Post Kamlapur Sitapur U.P	500000	375000	671100	125000	9-1153/2022 S&F 05-12-2023
14.	261302 Bhor Ek Srijan C-282 Naya Nager Kandhaipur Prayagraj U.P.	350000	262500	472500	87500	9-1155/2022 S&F 26-10-2023
		Amo	ount of 14 Org	anizations	8,72,25	0/-

^{2.} The expenditure will be met from Demand No.18-Ministry of Culture Major Head '2205' Minor Head 00.789.02.01.31 Scheme "Kala Sanskriti Vikas Yojana (Schemes and Missions)" Grant-in-aid 2024-2025 (Reimbursement Mode)/SCSP. for the financial year 2024-2025.

Under Secretary (S&F)
Ministry of Culture
Government of India
New Delhi

- 3. The grant will be paid to the grantee organization by means of electronic transfer.
- 4. This is non-recurring grant in nature and it is being released after fulfilling the conditions prescribed in GFR Rule. The accounts of all grantee institutions or organisations shall be open to inspection by the sanctioning authority and audit both by the Comptroller & Auditor General of India under the provision of CAG (DPC) Act 1971 and Internal Audit by the Principal Accounts Office of the Ministry whenever the organisations is called upon to do so.
- 5. As the grant is being released as reimbursement of expenditure already incurred on the basis of the Audited Statement of Accounts and utilization Certificate duly signed by the Chartered Accountant the Utilization Certificate will not be
- 6. No Utilization Certificate is pending in respect of earlier grant. No unspent balance is pending for earlier grant.
- 7. The Utilization Certificate in respect of the previous grant sanctioned to the grantee (First Instalment) has been issued
- 8. No other bill for the same purpose and instalment has already been paid before to the grantee.
- 9. It is certified that the targets in quantified and qualitative terms that the grantee was required to achieve have been
- 10. The Grant-in-aid is further subject to the conditions laid down in GFR as amended for time to time.
- 11. This issues under the enhanced financial powers delegated to the Ministry. It is certified that the pattern of assistance under the Scheme mentioned above has the prior approval of the Ministry of Finance Government of India. It is also certified that the grant is being released in conformity with the rules and principles of the Scheme. This issue with the approval of IFD vide their Dy. No. 67722 dated. 10/05/2024.
- 12. The sanction has been entered in the Grant in aid Register at SI. No.255-268.

Yours faithfully

Under Secretary to the Govt of India

Under Secretary)S&F) Ministry of Culture

Government of India New Delhi

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The president/Secretary to the above mentioned organizations.
- The Director NCZCC 14 CSP Singh Marg Prayagraj Pin-211001 Uttar Pradesh.
- 3. The Drawing and Disbursing Officer (Grant-in-aid) Ministry of Culture New Delhi the amount may be paid to the
- 4. IFD 5. P&B 6. The Account General Govt. of Bihar, Delhi, Himachal Pradesh, Jammu Kashmir, Madhya Pradesh, Odisha, Rajasthan & Uttar Pradesh. 7. Guard File. 8. Sanction folder.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Under Secretary 1587) Ministry of Culture